



Hearing Officer Determination-Appeal

Poonam Gupta
1907 W Pittsburg Pl
Broken Arrow, OK 74012

Date of Hearing: June 6, 2019
Appellant: Poonam Gupta
Case Number: 19-10033230

On the above date, the Hearing Officer reviewed an appeal related to the property located at: 1911 W Pittsburg Pl, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma. The review of this case has resulted in the following determination:

☐ Your Appeal has been upheld:

Reason: _____

☒ Your Appeal has been denied:

Reason: The property meets the definition of a nuisance according to State Statue and City Ordinance. The weeds and grass exceed a height of 12 inches which conceals or invites deposits or accumulations of trash, or harbors or invites rodents or vermin.

The person against whom this determination is directed may appeal said determination of the Hearing Officer to the City Council, where it is alleged there is an error in the determination by the Hearing Officer. Such appeal shall be taken by filing written notice of appeal with the City Clerk within ten days (10 days) after the order or decision is rendered, specifying the name and mailing address of the Appellant and the grounds thereof.